
KCSOS K-12 Strong Workforce Grant Awards


Round 1: Allocation Year - 2018-19
1. #6997	Construction Technology Pathway										$  377,098
Start Date: 	7/1/2019			End Date: 	12/30/2021 		
Department:	Alternative Education		Lead Contact: 	Pam Dobrenen	padobrenen@kern.org

2. #7024	Pathway Awareness and Recruitment										$  389,750
Start Date: 	7/1/2019			End Date: 	12/30/2021		
Department:	College & Career Readiness	Lead Contact:	Chris Persons	chpersons@kern.org
Consortium Members:
· Brian Miller 			Kern High 			brian_miller@kernhigh.org	(661) 831-3327
· Paul Chavez		Delano Jt. Union High		pchavez@djuhsd.org		(661) 720-4171

Round 2: Allocation Year - 2019-2020
3. #8847	Culinary, Food Service Management & Hospitality Pathway Exp. - Alternative Education			$  388,627
Start Date: 	1/1/2019			End Date: 7/1/2023 		
Department:	Alternative Education		Lead Contact: Pam Dobrenen	padobrenen@kern.org

4. #8846	Kern Education Pledge: Regional Collaborative Data Sharing to Improve Student Outcomes 	 	$1,983,114
Start Date: 	1/1/2020			End Date: 12/31/2022		
Department: Associate Superintendent 		Lead Contact: John Mendiburu	jomendiburu@kern.org	
Consortium Members:
Delano Jt. Union High 		Paul Chavez			pchavez@djuhsd.org		(661) 720-4171
	Taft Union High 		Susan McKean			smckean@taftunion.org		(661) 763-2300 Ext. 366
	Tehachapi Unified 		Andrea Paxton															Alicia O’Beirne (sec)		aobeirne@teh.k12.ca.us	(661) 822-2119
	Wasco Union 			Kevin Tallon			ketallon@wascohsd.org	(	661) 758-7425	
	Sierra Sands 			Lisa Decker			ldecker@ssusd.org		(760) 499-1640
	El Tejon Unified 		Sara Haflich			shaflich@el-tejon.k12.ca.us	(661) 248-6247






Round 3: Allocation Year - 2020-2021
5.	#11019	Kern County HQCTE Pathway Initiative Supporting Guided Pathways and Intersegmental Partnerships	$2,000,000
Start Date: 	1/1/2021			End Date: 6/30/2023 		
Department:	College/Career	Readiness		Lead Contact: Chris Persons	chpersons@kern.org
Consortium Members:
Kern High 			Ryan Coleman			rcoleman@kernhigh.org		(661) 831-3327
Delano Jt. Union High 		Paul Chavez			pchavez@djuhsd.org		(661) 720-4171
Wasco Union 			Kevin Tallon			ketallon@wascohsd.org		(661) 758-7425

6. #10989	Entrepreneurship via Silk-screening and Graphic Arts							$     63,812
Start Date: 	1/4/2021			End Date: 6/30/2023 		
Alternative Education				Lead Contact: Pam Dobrenen	padobrenen@kern.org

7. #10988	Medical Pathway Expansion											$      42,308
Start Date: 	1/4/2021			End Date: 6/30/2023 		
Alternative Education				Lead Contact: Pam Dobrenen	padobrenen@kern.org

Round 4: Allocation Year – 2021-2022 
8. #15481	Creating Equity for Kern County Students With Systems of Support for CTE Pathways and Staffing	  $  461,448
Start Date: 	1/3/2022			End Date: 6/30/2024 		
Educator Dev & Data Support			Lead Contact: Malaika Bryant	mabryant@kern.org
Consortium Members:
Taft Union High			Suzanne McKean		smckean@taftunion.org
Delano Jt. Union High 		Jesus Gonzalez			jgonzalez@djuhsd.org		
Tehachapi Unified		Roxanne Romero		rormero@tehachapiusd.com
Sierra Sands Unified		Jan Burke			jburke@ssusd.org

9. #15475 Expanding Industrial Arts Via Trades Workshops: Construction Skills, Welding, Fabrication, HVAC		    $348,920
Start Date: 	1/3/2022			End Date: 6/30/2024 		
Alternative Education				Lead Contact: Pam Dobrenen		padobrenen@kern.org
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Contract:
K-12 Pathway Coordinator

10. Regional K-12 Pathway Coordinator Hosted by KCSOS
Start Date:	1/1/2021			End Date: Contract expected to be renewed annually					
College & Career Readiness			Contact: Carrie Farwell	cafarwell@kern.org
	
	
